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June 1 -3, 2015

1. Know Any Transgender People
Do you personally know anyone who is transgender?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 19% 16% 22% 30% 19% 16% 12% 23% 20% 12%
No 81% 84% 78% 70% 81% 84% 88% 77% 80% 88%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (469) (528) (174) (256) (397) (170) (359) (395) (243)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 19% 20% 16% 18% 19% 18% 20% 22% 19% 18% 18%
No 81% 80% 84% 82% 81% 82% 80% 78% 81% 82% 82%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (776) (110) (111) (399) (265) (220) (179) (218) (396) (204)
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2. Pronoun Change
When is it appropriate to change the pronoun you use to refer to a transgender person from his or her birth gender to her or his new gender identity?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Never 20% 27% 15% 14% 18% 25% 23% 10% 24% 30%
After gender
reassignment surgery 12% 12% 13% 7% 7% 15% 20% 11% 11% 16%
Once the person
exhibits the public
appearance of a given
gender 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 12% 7% 6%
Once the person
begins any medical
treatment, for example
hormone therapy 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4%
As soon as the person
identifies as
transgender 29% 23% 35% 39% 32% 25% 22% 41% 25% 19%
Not sure 26% 30% 23% 28% 31% 23% 22% 22% 30% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (470) (526) (173) (257) (396) (170) (360) (393) (243)
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Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Never 20% 20% 21% 24% 20% 20% 21% 14% 18% 28% 16%
After gender
reassignment surgery 12% 13% 7% 9% 14% 10% 16% 12% 12% 12% 12%
Once the person
exhibits the public
appearance of a given
gender 8% 7% 6% 16% 8% 13% 5% 9% 5% 7% 13%
Once the person
begins any medical
treatment, for example
hormone therapy 4% 3% 6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 1% 7% 3% 4%
As soon as the person
identifies as
transgender 29% 31% 23% 22% 28% 30% 32% 32% 30% 23% 36%
Not sure 26% 26% 36% 21% 27% 23% 23% 32% 28% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (776) (110) (110) (401) (264) (220) (179) (218) (397) (202)
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3. Morally Acceptable or Wrong — Gay or lesbian relations
Do you believe that, in general, the following are morally acceptable or morally wrong?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Morally acceptable 17% 15% 19% 21% 23% 13% 14% 27% 14% 8%
Morally wrong 37% 41% 32% 27% 29% 45% 44% 23% 38% 55%
Not a moral issue 34% 34% 35% 37% 36% 30% 37% 39% 34% 27%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 15% 13% 12% 5% 11% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (968) (455) (513) (170) (251) (385) (162) (352) (381) (235)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Morally acceptable 17% 17% 19% 21% 17% 17% 18% 22% 21% 13% 19%
Morally wrong 37% 37% 39% 34% 38% 36% 34% 25% 38% 45% 31%
Not a moral issue 34% 37% 21% 33% 32% 38% 40% 43% 34% 29% 37%
Not sure 12% 10% 20% 12% 13% 9% 7% 10% 7% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (968) (756) (103) (109) (384) (257) (217) (172) (209) (388) (199)
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4. Morally Acceptable or Wrong - Identifying with a gender different from the gender assigned at birth

Do you believe that, in general, the following are morally acceptable or morally wrong?

You

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Morally acceptable 14% 10% 17% 19% 17% 10% 10% 19% 12% 8%
Morally wrong 31% 34% 28% 18% 29% 38% 35% 24% 29% 46%
Not a moral issue 39% 38% 40% 40% 36% 38% 45% 43% 40% 31%
Not sure 16% 17% 15% 23% 18% 14% 10% 14% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (462) (523) (173) (254) (391) (167) (354) (395) (236)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Morally acceptable 14% 14% 10% 18% 14% 14% 14% 21% 15% 10% 13%
Morally wrong 31% 30% 34% 34% 37% 27% 28% 17% 35% 39% 25%
Not a moral issue 39% 42% 29% 29% 35% 41% 48% 45% 38% 33% 44%
Not sure 16% 14% 27% 19% 14% 19% 9% 17% 12% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (767) (107) (111) (394) (263) (216) (179) (216) (386) (204)
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5. Morally Acceptable or Wrong — Undergoing gender reassignment surgery

Do you believe that, in general, the following are morally acceptable or morally wrong?

You

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Morally acceptable 15% 13% 16% 26% 16% 9% 10% 22% 13% 7%
Morally wrong 35% 39% 31% 29% 32% 41% 36% 23% 37% 50%
Not a moral issue 37% 36% 38% 33% 39% 36% 41% 44% 36% 29%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 12% 13% 14% 13% 12% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (963) (456) (507) (171) (246) (384) (162) (345) (385) (233)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Morally acceptable 15% 14% 17% 17% 15% 15% 13% 19% 18% 10% 16%
Morally wrong 35% 33% 46% 41% 40% 32% 28% 21% 35% 46% 28%
Not a moral issue 37% 41% 18% 30% 33% 40% 49% 47% 35% 28% 45%
Not sure 13% 12% 19% 13% 12% 13% 10% 12% 12% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (963) (755) (1086) (102) (385) (257) (214) (171) (216) (380) (196)
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6. Require Insurance to Cover GID Costs

Once a person has been diagnosed with gender identity disorder, should insurance companies be required to cover the treatment costs associated with gender
reassignment (eg. counseling, hormone therapy, gender reassignment surgery)?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 26% 22% 30% 33% 30% 23% 19% 39% 24% 12%
No 46% 52% 41% 31% 45% 51% 55% 34% 44% 68%
Not sure 28% 26% 30% 36% 25% 26% 26% 27% 32% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (467) (522) (171) (254) (395) (169) (357) (391) (241)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 26% 25% 28% 33% 29% 26% 22% 27% 24% 21% 36%
No 46% 48% 42% 38% 42% 48% 55% 34% 46% 53% 45%
Not sure 28% 27% 30% 30% 29% 27% 23% 39% 30% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (770) (109) (110) (394) (264) (219) (180) (215) (394) (200)
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7. Upset about Gay Child
If you had a child who told you he or she was gay or lesbian, would you be very upset, somewhat upset, not very upset, or not upset at all?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very upset 14% 15% 12% 8% 14% 15% 17% 9% 12% 24%
Upset 21% 26% 17% 14% 14% 31% 23% 15% 21% 32%
Not very upset 16% 14% 19% 12% 16% 17% 22% 18% 14% 19%
Not upset at all 32% 28% 36% 43% 38% 24% 28% 45% 32% 13%
Unsure 16% 17% 16% 24% 18% 13% 11% 13% 21% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (470) (528) (174) (257) (397) (170) (358) (396) (244)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very upset 14% 13% 21% 9% 13% 13% 15% 6% 14% 18% 12%
Upset 21% 22% 11% 26% 23% 19% 28% 21% 19% 21% 24%
Not very upset 16% 17% 18% 10% 14% 19% 19% 20% 21% 15% 11%
Not upset at all 32% 33% 32% 26% 32% 37% 27% 31% 33% 29% 38%
Unsure 16% 14% 18% 28% 18% 13% 11% 23% 12% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (777) (110) (111) (400) (264) (220) (180) (218) (396) (204)
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8. Upset about Transgender Child
If you had a child who told you he or she was transgender, would you be very upset, somewhat upset, not very upset, or not upset at all?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very upset 21% 23% 20% 13% 20% 26% 22% 12% 20% 36%
Upset 20% 23% 17% 10% 15% 29% 24% 16% 19% 29%
Not very upset 15% 11% 19% 12% 18% 12% 22% 18% 13% 16%
Not upset at all 24% 22% 26% 34% 25% 19% 21% 35% 24% 7%
Unsure 19% 20% 18% 32% 22% 14% 11% 19% 23% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (468) (527) (173) (257) (397) (168) (358) (394) (243)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very upset 21% 22% 22% 17% 23% 20% 22% 15% 25% 26% 15%
Upset 20% 22% 16% 16% 15% 21% 30% 22% 18% 20% 21%
Not very upset 15% 16% 12% 13% 13% 20% 16% 16% 21% 11% 16%
Not upset at all 24% 24% 25% 22% 27% 24% 22% 21% 23% 23% 30%
Unsure 19% 16% 25% 32% 22% 17% 10% 26% 12% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (774) (110) (111) (397) (264) (220) (180) (216) (395) (204)
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9. Upset about Transgender Spouse
If your spouse told you he or she was transgender, would you be very upset, somewhat upset, not very upset, or not upset at all?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very upset 48% 49% 47% 34% 48% 56% 49% 40% 44% 70%
Upset 21% 23% 20% 22% 18% 23% 23% 21% 24% 17%
Not very upset 7% 7% 7% 11% 10% 5% 3% 11% 5% 5%
Not upset at all 9% 7% 10% 12% 11% 6% 6% 12% 10% 2%
Unsure 15% 14% 15% 20% 13% 11% 18% 17% 18% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (469) (528) (174) (257) (396) (170) (857) (396) (244)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very upset 48% 48% 51% 45% 45% 47% 56% 47% 55% 51% 39%
Upset 21% 23% 17% 14% 20% 25% 22% 23% 20% 20% 23%
Not very upset 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 10% 7% 7% 6% 10%
Not upset at all 9% 8% 11% 10% 11% 9% 4% 6% 5% 8% 14%
Unsure 15% 13% 14% 22% 17% 13% 9% 17% 14% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (777) (110) (110) (400) (264) (220) (180) (218) (396) (203)

10
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10. Heard about Bruce Jenner Transition

How much have you heard about the decision made by Bruce Jenner to transition from male to female?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Heard a lot 55% 48% 61% 55% 50% 61% 49% 63% 49% 54%
Heard a little 39% 47% 32% 38% 41% 35% 47% 32% 43% 43%
Heard nothing at alll 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 4% 4% 5% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (469) (526) (173) (256) (396) (170) (358) (393) (244)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Heard a lot 55% 52% 62% 63% 55% 54% 54% 59% 51% 56% 54%
Heard a little 39% 42% 31% 28% 38% 42% 41% 34% 43% 38% 43%
Heard nothing at alll 6% 5% 8% 10% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (777) (109) (109) (398) (264) (220) (180) (217) (395) (203)

11



